BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

March 25, 2022

- To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V
- From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer
- Re: Award Bid Abernathy Road Bridge Repair Project

On March 25, 2022, construction bids were received for Abernathy Road Bridge Repair Project.

The Engineering Department recommends that the Board approve and award the contract to the lowest bidder, Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. for \$162,791.50.

GERALD STEEN District Three KARL BANKS District Four PAUL GRIFFIN District Five

BID TABULATION

ABERNATHY ROAD BRIDGE REPAIR PROJECT MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Pay Item	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Key, LLC.					Joe McGee Construciton Company, Inc.				Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.		
Number	r by term			l	Jnit Price		Total Price		Unit Price		Total Price		Unit Price		Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	16,600.00	\$	16,600.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	36,125.00	\$	36,125.00
2	Removal of Waterline Casing (Presently Unused)	25	LF	\$	55.00	\$	1,375.00	\$	41.00	\$	1,025.00	\$	25.00	\$	625.00
3	Channel Clearing and Material Disposal	1	LS	\$	10,920.00	\$	10,920.00	\$	2,650.00	\$	2,650.00	\$	4,750.00	\$	4,750.00
4	Remove, Reset & Grout 19-foot Precast Bridge Span	472	SF	\$	36.40	\$	17,180.80	\$	19.70	\$	9,298.40	\$	15.50	\$	7,316.00
5	Remove and Reset Guardrail and Posts	90	LF	\$	42.00	\$	3,780.00	\$	64.60	\$	5,814.00	\$	17.50	\$	1,575.00
6	Remove Gabian Headwall	33	LF	\$	76.00	\$	2,508.00	\$	71.60	\$	2,362.80	\$	48.50	\$	1,600.50
7	Furnish and Install 300 lb Riprap and Type V Geotextile Fabric	1500	TON	\$	74.00	\$	111,000.00	\$	65.20	\$	97,800.00	\$	43.00	\$	64,500.00
8	Excavation	100	CY	\$	49.00	\$	4,900.00	\$	16.25	\$	1,625.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,500.00
9	Furnish and Install Borrow Material, LVM	1200	CY	\$	22.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	17.65	\$	21,180.00	\$	20.00	\$	24,000.00
10	Furnish and Install Timber Headwalls	1200	LF	\$	9.30	\$	11,160.00	\$	9.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	4.50	\$	5,400.00
11	Furnish and Drive "H" beam (10x42)	100	LF	\$	162.50	\$	16,250.00	\$	86.30	\$	8,630.00	\$	84.50	\$	8,450.00
12	Reset Existing 24" GMP	1	LS	\$	5,450.00	\$	5,450.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00
13	#610, Crushed Stone Base, LVM	50	CY	\$	87.00	\$	4,350.00	\$	70.30	\$	3,515.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,500.00
	тот	\$	\$ 231,873.80			\$ 190,050.20				\$ 162,791.50					

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of Bids for the Abernathy Road Bridge Repair Project which were opened on March 25, 2022 at 10:00 A.M.

m Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

March 25, 2022